the 31st of December 2017) as well as the relevant Company's Management Report of the 
Board of Directors and Certified Auditors’ Report (approval of 99.72%). 

Item 2nd: Approved the proposed by the Board of Directors distribution of earnings οf a total 
gross amount of one hundred twenty-seven million one hundred twenty-six thousand nine 
hundred ninety nine euro and sixty cents (euro 127,126,999.60), and decided the 
distribution of a total gross dividend of 0.40 euro per share prior to the tax withhold for the 
fiscal year 2017. Since the amount of 0.10 euro per share has already been distributed to 
the shareholders as interim dividend pursuant to the dated 11.09.2017 decision of the